
aJUKI 
1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing Machine 
~il-*tt*fi.=::_,"J 

DDL-5530 

PARTS LIST 

BE553020PJA 
No.0286-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

"~-·:~•} .A~ 0) .Ji1i 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers IRef. No.) shown by the ln::leK. 
~t : ij< ~ttf: 81\~acn~a· L1 . 0t: -'- .:, tt"( l·~ No(R I'I i~ o)1-~;jf.C:· 't ~ 1 /T ;/:At: J "C . + Clln°0 3 tr t ') IJ ' I) J 

2. Explanation of codes 
ae -i} en ~~ 1!11 
1 I Codes on the "Note" column 

· .iae· ltll!cnle~ 

CD o . ..• .. ... means th1s part is changed from the previous parts list. 
AA@lcn, .; - ·;~ 1J A~ 1: ~1 L 'l "} [§J~J! ~ ttf: fl ~a ~ fP~ L .i 't 

@ #01 . . .. ... refer to the " Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
oo1 ...... - ::.- "F' en • i Ac • en 111. of! ~ ~ a(l L -c T ~ , • 

21 Codes on the "E .C. (Engmeenng change)" column 
·· ~if!~fl" ltll!cnlc-i} 

G) A .10/83 . . .. Added from October, 1983 
1933~ 10 /'l J: 'l ~ 1JO ~ tt t: 

I, D. l0/83 . .. . Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983~ 10 ~ J: 'l fill~~~ tt t : 

-~ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not Interchangeable w1th each other . 
I s11~ en :a t~·tt n· ,,. , · ~ !1! en t~ .g-

ln this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered woth the obsoleted part number, so select the parts woth changed dates and place your orders 
.: cntl.g-tii!jiJ~$ (D)~ tt f . ~ lt'l L .: ,:£ ::){ 'l ~ ;t T h ' .., , :ir !l! ~ l'l t- J: 'l . '· T tt n· cn1!1\~a biPR L 1: .: i::i{"F' ~ l• 

Example (l§ol) 

I 

Ref. 
No. 

4:., 
Note 
Ilc 

,, 
<o 

Part No. 
c • CD 

81401-100.()()0 
81401-100.000-A 
81105-200.000 

Description 

Needle bar 
r:----~ 

oD.10/83 1 " 1J:T-
Needle bar 
Frame cover 

~A...: 1JlL8;!J " IJ ;r: -
fb-:-foiBJ] I B1105.Joo.ooo I • rr4·2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other 

1 a11o5!3oo.ooo 1 Frame cover 
I I 
1A.10/83' 
L:.---~ 

8fl~o (7) Ji t~·lj: fJ• 1:> ~ 11-g- (7) ;',[ J! 

Amt . 
Req . ,..,. 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" ~.g (Japanese)" column of the prevoous parts, so please order by the new part number 
.:cn!l.g-11 . IE8fl~acnlO::l{~.gl!M!I : -fttt: frt>~ilill·~alttJ•Ic}..L'll:>'l.i'tcn-c. ihL ·.·~alt 'l -.i ::i{T l• 

@ C.10/83 

[li1o5-500.QOol 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 

.iELl · ~· 
Please order by the correct part number . 
.i£ L l'~o · l.: ,i,::i{l" ~ l• 

@ M.l0/83 . ... . The amount reqUired IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req" . column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No 
1 l. '1 ~a & 

1983~ 10.1'1 J: 'l ft. n · ~J! t: '.i .._, t: .: cntl.g-;~·fftllt: IHii L v ft. h' ~'T' L 'l 1:> 'l .i T 

3) Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
"ft•· ltll!cnlc-i} 

CD 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
ft •. 2111l~~t> L .iT 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length '" meters. (unit is meter) 
:11:~ . 2.JI-~JL.-~~t>L;f.T , (Jtt1fti1.>"-~JL.-"CT 

@ (11 ....... 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
:.:en,..:-·;~ IJ A~ n· .:,4•1~~ ~ ttt:lffl~"C -r 
Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and:/~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*.llBfi~~-/OCL'll•~'fl!!IJ'a~~t>L.iT *.llBB~11a0a.g!llllt:~::i{"C "a ,: m·lo::st-c:/ ~ cfit ;J: L"CI:>'l.iT 

T. ·---·~·-· ... ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~ · ~·~·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·· ... ·-·-·-·-·- · · ... ·-·-·-·-· · ... · -·-·-··-·-·-··-.·-·-·-··-.•·-··-..•·-.·-·-··-.• · -.•· ....... . 
1 
j When Ordering The Spare Parts: . 
! In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when order1ng the correspond•ng PART NUMBER 
! . (ex. B1109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, g1ven at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHIN SERIAL 
I 
i 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

i fiiM88dL~i~Q)!Jg(7) .:·-~i· 
i 
i 
! 
1 . 
1 • 

= (/).1~- ·:; 'J A ~ 1: &eli<:\ n -r \.,~~mill ~J~. ~.: .ix (J)~~ 11, g~J~.(J) :t: ~ <tJIJ ;t 11 , s1109-o 12-Aoo l -r .:. .ixT <:\ \., 
-g- h 1t "(, .:-1( (J) "~- ·:; 1) A ~ (J)irfl:l=~ (~HLt;bT, i§IJ ~ !i , NoOO 10-01) :X li , M~ii:l= -5 ~ .:. 1!$3 J!lil t .tt. 1i ~ L' "( 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ ~ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..........................• 1 
iilHliH'f.YHm~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ............................. 3 
J:fi. :?(fli!JU~ 

3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .....................•.....••.. 5 
!tft·l'fdJOO~ 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • 7 
:JifJ it J:tfOO~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . 9 
~"JBO~ 

6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .............................................. 11 
~~mr;o~ 

7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
~mmoo~ 

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...........•....................•.. 15 
""J!l " j] J'<- • *~r;o~ 

9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 16 
*ft~ilr;o~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ................................................ 17 

~~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & D.Ra6~~60~ MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

8 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------·-----------------------------------------------------

1 110-00254 FACE PLATE ASH. ~V1~ ~~ • 
' 2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET ~V1~J\on~ l 

3 SS -6080410 -SP SCREW 1/8-44 L"-7-=-:=-:4 :-:---------t:;-,;7..;;,~:-~ ... .....,...;.1/:.,..;8::.,.-,.;;.44..:..,..;L~=4-=-------,1~ 
4 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD- ASH. ~V7 ... J.t. ... iJJ\ ... V ~~ 1 
5 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tv . 2 
6 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tV 1 
7 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·-1~· 3/16-28 L=9 8 
8 110-00510 SIDE PLATE q~-1~ -

~--------JJ...O-OO~UL ________ GI\S.KET ---·--···---------- q~ .. 1~ J\
0

''\~ 1 
10 TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tv 1 
11 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tv 1 
12 B1113-155-0AO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASH. 1~Y~t1t.•- ~~ 1 
13 81113-155-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1~Y~t1t. .. - (1) 
14 83148-123-000 TENSION DISC 1~Y~N J7 (2) 
15 83149-123-AQQ.. ___ IEN..SJQ.~_Sf..RJ..NG ... _ .. _____________ -:-1-::;~Y-:-V.t~ J7 J\ ... -1 (1) 
16 SD-0380552-SL HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 ~ .. ~-1~ .. D=3.8 H=5.5 (I) 
17 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET ~?~1~i~ I 
18 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TVt ... ViJ\·- 1 
19 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·-1~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
20 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·-1~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
21 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A Y-l.1~YVt1 A 1 
22 110-01500 SCREW Y-1. 1~YVt1 A ~~-1~· 1 

.---¥3 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1H3iJ~ ~~ 1 
\...A4 110-18900 TENSION NUT 1H3iJ~t'H (1) 

25 83120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 1~f3-~t7 i1TV~·~ (1) 
26 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1~f3-~J\ .. 1 A (1) 
27 83132-552-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1~f3-~ '7tfi (1) 

·-28·---·-- ·- --T312tf.:o12·: ooo· .. ·-T ENSIOH-oisc·----- 1H3--;,t7 (2) 
29 83115-552-000 TENS ION POST 1H3-~ ;t;•- (1) 
30 83128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 1~~~1\ ... -1 (1) 
31 B3111-552-BOO TENSION POST SOCKET 1~f3-~ ;t;·-~·1 (1) 
32 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 ~~-1~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 
33 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~-1~· 15/64-28 L=7 1 

-3·f- ···-·s:H 18::552-EOo--YHREAD -RELEASE PIN____ t 0 v 1 
35 B1109-012-AOO THROAT PLATE (A) J\~1~ A 1 
36 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ~~J?-1~ ... 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
37 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B Y-l.1~YVt1 B 1 
38 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t71-;,· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
39 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tv D=12.5 L=4 2 
40 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t~·-1~· S/16-28 L=9 3 
41 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. ~~··u~ (~~) 1 
42 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE ~~·~1~ (1) 
3 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING ~~·~1~ J\ ... 1 (1) 

q4 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t71~ ... 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2) 
45 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ~-,~~fJ.iJ 4 

. 46·- ···- TA=0950806-RO --flifBER PLUir ··- ·---··-- -···-- ·-·-------- --~-'-~~t~~_:.__-----------7-1 -

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHArf & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 

l:··~WAiit 

6-----26 a-27 28 

-3-

21 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~~~- 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT f~t-~991~-~ 1 
3 _!Jl:_:l5.Q.QQ.QQ.:f..Q 0 IL FELT 3.~~ 0. 1 
4 110-17076 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~~~f~t·~ ~~ 1 
5 110-17068 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. ~~~f~t·~ ~~ (1) 
6 dOl Bl905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B f~t·~ =-~-~~-,~~~- (2) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ~~*·~~,~~ (1) 
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ~~*·- ''~~a,~· (1) 
9 B 1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT t~··H~- (1) 

10 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~~~- 9/32-28 L=16 1 
11 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. "J'JH1J 1 
12 110-52107 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING ~ry~-, ~l ~~~ 1 
13 SS-8150912-TH SCREW ~~~~- 1 
14 110-02300 BUSH lNG, INTERNED lATE ~ry~· 't:IJ~~~ 1 

.~~---· 110-50002 FEED CAM :"'J:IJJ. 1 
16 SS -6661110-S P SCREW 114-40 L = 11 ·-----,t.:..::7~~~~ -~11..,....4:-_-:-40:::---:-L-= 1:-::1,...-----1;;..-
17 RC-2501211-KP SNAP RING 25.0 CY~,- 1 
18 110-50101 PITMAN SLEEVE 7~~~'" 1 
19 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=l1 t7~~- 1/4-40 L=11 1 
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~ry~-,~~a~~~ 1 

...fl___ 110-02508 0 I L SEAL ----"~~~'0--~ .....::t-=--1=~~'---=-~._.,.....------'1=--
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 c11·~~~? 18.5 1 

0 23 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 ~7~~~~ D=14.72 W=12 '~ 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*~- 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*~- 1/4-40 L=6 2 
26 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0~~,- 1 

.. ~1. .. ---···-· .... ··----- --~-S. :.I!iaJJi50-T.f_ .. ___ SCR_@_j!Q_2_-_Z§_ L=1Q..___ __ ~~tH~" 9/32-28 L=16 1 
28 B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE "l~Y-1tt~ tJ·-1, 1 
29 110-02607 HAND WHEEL ~~·~,~~ 1 
30 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~1~· 15/64-28 L=15 2 
31 110-02003 MAIN SHAFT ~?~-, 1 
32 110-02904 ROLLER FELT ~~7·3.~3~ f3~t"l71'~ 1 
33 B1213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. ''~' 3.~3-f3-t'to~ ' ~ 1 ·34 --·- R0-029i80 1-00 RUBBER R lNG -----·-- --.. -·---- .. ------------ ·-·--0 11~,- ._,__ __ (~1~) 

Note(~&~) d01 ..... Selecting part 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
lttf·l"f*IJU~ 

r----------~ 

I I 

I~ 
1 tl--15 14 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

16 j13 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L __________ _j 

r----------~ 

I 
19 I 

I 
I 
I 
I--ra 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21 I 
I 
I L __________ _j 

32 
II 

-5-

23 

25 

26 

12 0 

27 

31 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 B1405-012-000 CAP t\'"n° 1 
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER ~~~-- ~?~,~ 1 
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR M~-~ 1 
4 B1411-552-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. ~~~·-,·~ ~~ 1 
5 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~~- 9/64-40 6=6 (1) 

----~-.. --··---·-·- ___ Jil1J.4-55~.::QOQ __ ~L ~D~. BLOCK __ ~·n· _,.~ Y'!lt1:JD 1 
7 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ~~*-~4~Y'!It1 1 
8 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER ~~~-~,,~,~ 1 
9 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ~~t7~,- 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 

10 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ~~t-~1~~~ 1 
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 M14 ~~ DBX1 M14 1 
12 B1306-155-0CO . GEAR & PINION ASM. it~~-,~ ,·3-t• ~~ 1 
13 --·Bf306-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ~'Jit~~-,~ ~~ (1) 
14 B1305-012-0AO GEAR ASM. iJ'J'bf~'f .. ,~ ,.-( 'H (1) 
15 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~~,-·1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
16 81306-155-0AO PINION ASM. iJ'Jif~'·'~ '3- '~ (1) 
17 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 114-4"0 L=8 ~~~,- 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
18 . ·· -- ---- .... BJ_30I:J~-~_:_QltQ .. !if:At.!.J~.INIO_H_.~SL_.1_QWER '~"bfM·,~ ~~ (1) 

·T~'i 81307-155-0AO GEAR ASM. LARGE $/,M~~-,~ ,.1 '~ (1) 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~*'~ 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
21 B1308-155-0AO PINION ASM. . 1Jt~~-,~ $13- ~~ (1) 
22 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~*$1 .. 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT ~:;,-~ 1 
24 _ ______ SS-4120915-SP .. ~CREW 12/64-28 L=9 tl\ .*,. 3/16-28 L=9 1 
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER ~:;,·~~H,~ 1 
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER ~:;$1-~$1,~,, 1 
27 110-15203 BUSH lNG, REAR '~~· 'iJ$/D~~' 1 
28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 tl\·i~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 A7A~~t D=7.94 W=10 ~~ 1 
30 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 ~=4.8 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
31 110-15005 HOOK DR IV lNG SHAFT $1~~-'J 1 
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER t1J1J-~tfl 1 
33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7~~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
34 SS-8150432-TH SCREW ~~~~- 1 
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT $1,$/.'J~l~,, 1 
36 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR A7~~~t 'J~ 1 
37 ss-8110410-TP ... scRE\fTi764:4o T:;·3·~-5--.. ·- - · ... .. -·-·· __ .. Tih· nl64-4o L=3. 5 <2> 
38 B1808-552-0AO OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. ,,~-~ n~~tt.:l n 1 
39 81810-552-000 OIL WICK '~$1-'J ~l ~~~,- ~''!! (1) 
40 B1830-127-0AO LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ~~iJ~1J-~ 'J~ 1 
41 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN t•t·'!l· 1 
42 ___ .... _ ........ ____ 1J.!t:~~J~~-----.. ----~o~~Jl! .. _G~g--~-~-- ... ....... _ .......... ___ ...... -.......... *·~:'!! _t-::t_ <~-1i22 1 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TER COMPONENTS 4 HAND LIF 
• :Jill ;t_.l: ,., DO~ 

24 

25 ~ 
26 

27 

32 
33 

35 

3 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER t'IYt·~~·-
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW t·un·~~·- 1-:.'f~l"' 
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0~~~· 
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. t'IYt"'jA ~~ 
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK t'Yt·~~~ ~~ 
6 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 E:b"'~J-;('J 5 
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT tHt"' 1J~~$1·~ 
8 110-06608 GASKET IJ~~$1·~~0 '"~ 
9 RE-0500000-KO SNAP R lNG 5 Ej"'~t-:.''7 5 

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER t'Yt·~~ 
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING tH-t"'1~E''J:t~·· 
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW t'"'Yt"' :l.:J;J;"'"-1$1"' 
13 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·~1$1"' 0=7.24 H=3.3 
14 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK tf"'Yt~~~~ 
15 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL t'"'Y-t"' ~~-t?;t;"'" 
16 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD tt"'Yt"'3.:J;t;"'" 
17 RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 Ej"'~J-;('J 5 
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ~~-~~;«~~ fJ-"'$1~"'1 
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ~~-~';(to~~·-1 
20 RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 E:b"'~J-;('7 4 
21 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN ~~-~~;(;t;$1"'3t0 ~ 

2z-···-·-··--····-·-·T10-180o9· TENSION fELEASE -PLATE- --·-----~~-~,;(~~ 

23 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ~~-~~;(~~$'·~ 
24 B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ttif3.,t?1$1"' 
25 B1511-555-000 HUT 1/2-28 ttlf3-t?1$1"' t?t-
26 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ttl Y~t~;t;·-
27 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING tfi f3-t?~"'1 
28 110-06004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ttr;t;·.,~·, 
29 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR tfi;J;"'-
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE tfr;t;·.,~·, ~1-Y~t~ 
31 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1-:.i-1$1"' 1/4-40 L=8 
32 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~'t71$1"' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
33 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER t'I;t;"'- $'~;(~' 
34 SS-7091110-SP--SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 ~'t?-1$1"' 9/64-40 L=10.5 
35 B1524-012-0BO PRESSER FOOT ASM. $1"'~":tfl ~H 
36 lf01 B1524-012-0AO PRESSER FOOT ASM. $1"'~":UI 'H 
37 110-19007 WASHER PLATE ~~-~';(to~~~ 

Note(tt~a) lf01 ..... For Domestic use. 

-8-. 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~'700~ 

20 

0 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 110-50200 PITMAN 7~~~D'~.. 1 
2 110-50309 PITMAN LINK 7~~~·J~~ 1 
3 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW ~-~-1$1.. 2 
4 110-50507 FEED REGULATOR t~~t3~t,~·1 1 
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING t~~ 13~t,~·1 ~~~ 1 
6 SS-7120770._-=SH.:. _ _:::S:=CR=EW ~A-1:7-1$1.. 1 
7 110-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT t~~~~--$1-~ 1 
8 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL t~•H~"'-$1"'~ ~~4. 1 
9 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~~-1~· 1/4-40 L=8 1 

10 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ~~-1~· 1/4-40 L=10 1 
11 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t~~~~-- 1 
12 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 1:7-1$1"' 3/16-28 L=9 1 

} y ·-- ----·110-10006 FEEDDIAL-· t~•J~-1\'A. 1 
14 110-52701 PIN t~•J f3~t' 1:0 ~ 1 
15 B1148-555-000 SPRING t~ 1J 1:1-t' 1: 0 ~~-1 1 
16 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW t~~f3~t'1~- 1 
17 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW t~~~~--~7· ~~1~· 1 
18 110-50705 LEVER RETURN SPRING ~~--t~-~ ~·1 1 
19 110-50655 LEVER CRANK ASM. ~~--~7· ~~ 1 
20 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 D'~~t'~ 9/32-28 2 
21 110-50408 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ~1'\1f~ 1J~f· 1 
22 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1:71~· 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
23 110-11103 FEED BAR SHAFT t~ 1J~·1~·~ 1 
24 RC-1381001-KP RETAIN IN::-"G~R ~IN=G---------~C~'Ji"~~~~=-:-~<J~------~1 
25 110-11251 FEED BAR ASM. t~ 1J~'"'1 ~~ 1 
26 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t'\ .. 1$1'"' 1/8-44 L=6 2 
27 B1613-012-AOO FEED DOG A f~ 1J~- A 1 
28 110-11301 FEED SPR lNG HOOK t~•J ~ .. 111-t 1 
29 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 0 1J~~· 1 
30 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ~1'\1t~1J$1"' ~ 1 
31 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 D't~t'~ 9/32-28 1 
32 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASM. ~ .. 3~-t·t~·J~f· ~~ 1 
33 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1:71~- 3/16-28 L=9 (1) 
34 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ~-3~-t· t~~a,~· 1 
35 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW ~-~-1;,· 1 
36 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT $1"'3~-t· t~~$1·~ 1 
37 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W-12 ~7~~~-t D=14.72 W-12 ~~ 1 
38 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~1$1 .. 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
39 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t~~;,·~~~' 1 
40 SS-8150432-TH SCREW ~~1;,· • 1 
41 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~'1:71$1 .. 11/64-40 L=7 1 
42 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING ct·~~~'J 1 
43 110-11053 FEED ROCKER ASM. t~~~·1~7· ~~ 1 
44 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ~A-1:71$1 .. 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
45 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT $1"'3~-t·t~~ 7~~~ ~~ 1 
46 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~'1:71$1"' 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1) 
47 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 t'\"'1$1 .. 3/16-28 L=9 1 
48 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING t~~$1·~~~' 1 
49 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 ~7~~~-t D=14.72 V=12 ~~ 1 
50 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~1$1"' 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
51 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 0 1J~~· 1 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~~dt!JU~ 

- 11 -

I 

l. 
I J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 17·7~~· 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0~),. 1 
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE ~?~·,~~~~ ~0~70 1 
4 ·-Tf0-216()7···------fUBE-HOLDER (UPPER) ~ ~7° ffl (~1) 1 
5 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
6 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
7 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER ~)~~- 7I,~tfl 1 
8 110-21151 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. ~)~~~A0 ~7° '~ 1 
9 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ~)~~~ A0 ~7°ffl (1) 

10 ca-25200(fo: o·o -··---o-rc·w la·--·-·----··--- l.~) 0. 3 
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE ~?~~~~A0 ~7° 1 
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) A0 ~7°ffl (~~) 1 
13 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
14 B2616-372-000 SPRING A~* . 1 
15 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW ~~~-,~~j~~ l.~3-f3-t7*~· 1 

1 -6 -··---- 11o-2oo54 ___ LuBR ICATiNGoiCJ>.iiMf-i\sM. ,0~70~~ '~ 1 
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE &0 ~1°~~ ~~,t~~ (1) 
18 SL-4030851-SF SCREW t~·*~a tb~ (3) 
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP ;f;o ~7o ~-{ (1) 

20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER ~~~07- (1) 

21 SE -~~0_19_41 .:-_~-~--~~~J!---·--·--··---·· ·-··-·-·--··----------·--··-·-·· ~77°~~~*~~ (3) 
22 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER '0 ~70 ~-{7~ (1) 
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ,0~10~-i~IJ'-i~ (1) 
24 110-20401 PLUNGER 7°7~:;·~ (1) 
25 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 1° 7 ~~ ~ "i 1\ ... * (1) 
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7°7):;·"{ *~· (1) 
27 110-20906 H1l.QLDR IVJ.t!_G_SH~f.IJ!1L TUBE :;~~· '~~~~ 1\0 ~10 (1) 
28 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ~7*:;· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
29 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT &0 ~7°~-{:;fl.~ 1 
30 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ~~~l.l\0 -i7° 7~·7 1 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
~Iii !AI~ 

23 

- 13-

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ____________ _j 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. n·::; ~·~•J ~~ 1 
2 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR n·::;'J.·~•J (1) 
3 110-23108 GASKET n·::;~·.:i J\0 '~~ (1) 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION ~o)J•ntJ• b (4) 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW t71~· (1) 
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBEJlJUH~--------------- 0'1~~· (1) 
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tf·y~· ~17~~7· (1) 
8 110-24106 SPRING tir·n· i17~J\·1 (1) 
9 RE-1000000-KO SNAP RING 10.0 E~-~~.:i'J (1) 

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET tt•Yf~f, .. ~~~'~o)f.. (1) 
11 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 a'~~*·'~ 9/32-20 L=20 (2) 

_l_L _____ NS-§1~_0430-SR __ J ]J __ ~/64-28 D':b~t·H 15/64-28 (2) 
13 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ~.:i1~· 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
14 SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 n':b~t.~,~ 15/64-28 (1) 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD tt .. Yf3J,·~ (1) 
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tt•Y71'J. ~~ 1 
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER tt .. Y71~ :bJ\·- (1) 
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tt•Yf ~7,-~ (1) 
19 110-24403 RUBBER tt•n J .. b (1) 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE tt•YH'J. (1) 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER tt .. Y71'J.tti (1) 
22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 D':b~t.·,~ 15/64-28 L=15 (1) 
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD tf·y~·t~:.-~ 1 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
""J1, t- -JJ J'(- • ~Vl~IJU~ 

J 
1r 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ______________________________________ _____________________ J 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. '\.IHM"'- ~~ I 
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. '\ .. lH:bJ\"'- ~~ (1) 
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A '\"M:b/\"'- A (l) 
4 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 ~~t71~" 5/16-24 L=10 (2) 
5 110-23405 BELT COVER B '\ ... IH:1JJ\"'- B (1) 
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT '\·~~:bJ\"'- ~f~~ (1) 
7 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ~~t71~"' 3/16-28 L=6 (1) 
8 110-23603 . BELT COVER COLLAR '\"IH:bJ\"'- :b7- (2) 
9 D3201-555-DAO BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1~~~'1-f ~~ (1) 

10 D3213-555-DAO THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 1~~~ 1~1"3-~~ .. -~ .. 1 ~~ (1) 
11 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t'\"'1~ .. 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
12 B3126-012-000 TENS ION DISC <iH3-JJ7 (2) 
13 B3129=0T2-so-o·--rf:NsloN sr"R1NG --1r·-·---.. -·---------- 1H3-~ J\"'1 s o> 
14 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1~1"3-~ t1~ (1) 
15 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 ~~t7*~ .. 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1) 
16 B3212-555-000 PRESSER PLATE t1~ .. - J .. b ~~11~ (1) 
17 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE t1V- J"' b (1) 
18 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER * ... t ... ~ n1 (1) 
19------· ·-sD-0490261--SP--HINGESCREW--o~-:9· H=23f·--------------~-... -~¥~~-·D;4.9 11; 2: g·--- (1) 
20 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1A6-44 L=12.5 ~~t71~"' 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1) 
21 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7J·:b·1 5X10.5X1 (2) 
22 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ~~f~*~· D=4.8 L=25 (2) 

- 15-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*lz:Yi eu~ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

~------------------------------~ I 

.-----------J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

14 ~ 

::::--_ ----
15 ® ~_: 1 

:~~~ ~~ 
19~ ~ 

I 
20---4T tJ ' 
21---(J 
22 ~ 

: 19___---® L ______________________ ____________________ J 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 1*01 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASH. -H~7 'JiJf A 1 
2 lf02 111-81062 THREAD STAND ASM. 1~~7 'JiJf 8 1 
3 83307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE 1~~7 1~Y~t1 (2) 
4 83310-012 -ooo--f>OsfifbN c1fP" sET-SCREW-- -----·- _.:,1..;....;~~:,-.:;7---'-'1 ~'-"-;...;...~.;_t1_,__$1.....,-J.7-,_$1~ ... ----(""'1.,._) 
5 VS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 A""7-f""i""7- 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1) 
6 83309-012-000 POSITION CUP 1~~7 1~Y~t1 ~?~~·-J. (1) 
7 83308-012-000 ROD WASHER 1~~7 1~Y~t1iJ~ (1) 
8 83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD 1~~7 iJI:b~ (1) 
9 NM-6061061-SE NUT M6 D'i~t'H M6 10X11.5X10 (1) 

10 83302-012-00<f. SPOOL REST ROD ------- ---· 1~~7 ;:,~:JJ~ (1) 
11 1*02 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 1~~~ JH""-J. (2) 
12 83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1~~H~;J;""iJ (2) 
13 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1~~~iJ~f"" (2) 
14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASH. 1~~~iJ~ n (1) 

_,1=5 ___ _,.WP,_-_,.,0_,56=0860_:.S_L ___ ~f\SHf;.R_l>~illX_Q&_, _________ t1f""i"" 7- 5. 6X1."="'2X=Oc.:.. """8 ---~(2,.,_) 
16 WS-0531060-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X1 A""7-f""i""7- 5.3X8.3X1 (2) 
17 NS-6123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 D'i~t'H 3/16-28 (2) 
18 SH-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=1o· D'i~t.·~~ M6 L=10 (1) 
19 NM-6100663-SE NUT H10 D'i~t'~ M10 3~~ (2) 
20 SK-3452000-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 ~~t~7-$1"" D=4.5 L=20 (3) 
21 111-81005 THREAD STAND 1~~7~"'1 (1) 
22 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A""7-f""i""7- 10X18X2.5 (1) 

Note(itsc) lf01 ..... For export 
lf02 ..... For Domestic use. 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL iNDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. Paae Ref . Part No. Page Ref . Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Re f. 

.~~.. • No. .n.• J( No. a• J{ No . .~~.. J( No . 

HM-6061061-SE 16 9 SS-8151550-SP 4 30 110-14156 10 32 
81109-012-AOO 2 35 HM-6100663-SE 16 19 SS-8153010-SR 14 13 _j 10.:-:1420.6. -.-··- __ 1Q __ 3lL 
81110-012-000 2 42 HS-6123881-SE 16 17 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-14354 10 45 
81113-155-0AO 2 12 HS-6150430-SR 14 12 SS-8660610-TP . 4 25 110-15005 6 31 
81113-155-000 2 13 HS-6680410-SP 10 20 SS-8660610-TP 10 38 110-15104 6 35 
81148-555-000 10 15 HS-6680410-SP 10 31 SS-8660610-TP . .. 10. -· 50 110-15203 6 27 
81212-552-AOO 4 28 SS-8660810-TP 6 15 . 110-17068 4 5 . 
81213-552-0AO-A 4 33 RC-1381001-KP 10 24 SS-8660810-TP 6 17 _ill::J10.71L- -__ _4__ 4_ 
.81305-012-0AO 6 14 RC-1381001-KP 10 42 SS-8660810-TP 6 20 110-17209 4 2 
81306-155-0AO 6 16 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-8660810-TP 6 22 110-18009 8 22 
81306-155-080 6 13 RC-2501211-KP 4 17 SS-8660810-TP 8 31 110-18108 8 23 
81306·155-0CO 6 12 RE-0400000-KO 8 20 SS-8660810-:TP . 10 ..... 9. 110-18207 8 18 
81307-155-0AO 6 19" RE-0500000 -KO 8 6 SS-8661040-TP 10 10 110·18306 8 21 
81307-155-080 6 18 RE-0500000-KO 8 9 SS-8681650-TP 4 10 .. J LQ.-.18Jti. ._____ .. 8. _ llL 
81308-155-0AO 6 21 RE-0500000-KO 8 17 SS-9151540-SR 14 22 110-18504 2 21 
81402-552-000-A 6 2 RE-1000000-KO 14 9 SS-9151610-SR 14 14 110·18603 2 37 
81405-012·000 6 1 R0-0291801·00 4 34 SS-9182010-SH 14 11 110-18702 2 17 . 
81408-552-000 4 8 R0-0371801 :-00 8 3 .. ·- . ~- 110-18801 6 7 
81411·552-0AO 6 4 R0-044240 f-oo 4 26 TA-0850604-RO 2 5 110-18900 2 24 
81414-555-000 6 6 R0-0781901·00 10 51 TA-0950806-RO 2 46 112-18959 ___2____23__ 
8150 1-127-000 8 29 R..0-0922702-00 10 29 TA-1250406-RO 2 39 ~ 110.::19007 8 37 
81502-541-000 8 33 R0-0982401-00 14 6 TA-1250705-RO 2 6 110-20005 12 19 
81505·227-000-A 8 27 R0-1952401-00 12 2 TA-2000502-RO 2 10 . 110-20054 12 16 
81509-555-000 8 24 TA-2101002-RO .... 2 ... 1L _U.Q.:Z.Q.~ ___ lL . .22... 
81510-227-000 8 26 SD-0380552-SL 2 16 110-20302 12 17 
81511-555-000 8 ·25 SD-0490261-SP 15 19 IIP-0501016-SD 15 21 110-20401 12 24 
81520-552·000-A 8 1 SD-0720332-SP 8 13 IIP-0560860-SE 16 15 110-20500 12 26 
81521=555-000_ 8 2· SD-1000801-SH 10 3 IIS-0531060-KR 16 16 110-20609 12 25 
81524-012·080 8 35 SD-1000801-SH 10 35 IIS-0641560-KR 16 5 110- 20708 12 20 
81524 .:o 12 ::OAO 8 36 SE-4301041-SR 12 21 IIS-1002560-KR .. .IIL .... 22 .. _ UQ;:W.21_ ____ 12 _ __23_ 
81613-012-AOO- 10 27 SK-3452000-SE 16 20 110-20906 12 27 
81808-552-0AO 6 38 . SK-3482500-SC 15 22 110-00254 2 1 110-21003 12 29 
81810-552-000 6 39 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 110·00304 2 2 110-21151 12 8 
8 1903-552~0.00 4 9 SM-9061080-SE 16 18 110-00510 2 8 110-21201 12 3 
81905-541·800 4 6 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 110-00619 2 9 110-21300 12 11 
82616-372-000 12 14 SS-4080620-TP 10 26 110-00700 ... 2 18 .. . 112.:2l4.Q9._ . ________ .12 __ 31._ 
83111-552·800 2 31 SS-411 0515-SP 15 11 110-00858 2 4 110-21607 12 4 
83115-552-000 2 29 SS-4120615-SP 2 19 110-01104 2 45 110-21706 12 12 
83118·552-EOO 2 34 SS-4120615-SP 2 20 110-01500 2 22 110-21805 12 9 
83120-125-000 2 25 SS-4120615-SP 12 5 110-01609 2 43 110-23009 14 .2 
83125-012-000 15 14 SS-4120615-SP 12 6 110-01658 2 41 110·23108 14 3 
83126-012-000 2 28 SS-4120915-SP 2 7 110:-02003 4 31. _ ll0.~.2332lL_ .. 15 3 
83126-012-000 15 12 SS-4120915-SP 2 40 110-02102 4 11 110-23355 15 2 
83128-012-000 2 30 SS-4120915-SP 6 24 110-02300 4 14 110-23363 15 1 
83129-012-AOO 2 26 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 110-02409 4 20 110·23405 15 5 
83129-012· 800 15 13 SS-4120915-SP 10 47 110-02508 4 21 110·23504 15 6 
83132-552-000 2 27 SS-4150915-SP 12 13 110-02607 4 29 110·23603 15 8 
83148-123-000 2 14 SS-4150915-SP 12 30 110-02904 . 4... 32_ _llQ-231112 _ _l4_ __ 2Q_ 
83149-123-AOO 2 15 SS-6060210-SP 2 44 110-04009 

--
6 23 110-23751 14 16 

83209-555-000 15 18 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 110-04108 6 25 110-:23801 14 21 
83211-555-000 15 17 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 110-04207 6 26 110·24007 14 7 
83212-555:-000 15 16 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 110-05105 . 6__ .. 8_ 110:-24106 14 8 
83302-012-000 16 10 SS-6110610-TP 2 38 110-05204 4 7 110·24205 14 '· t5 
83306-012-000 16 8 SS-6111010-SP 6 33 110-06004 8 28 .. uo.~.2uo.L ____ 14_ 23. 
83307-012-000 16 3 SS-6111010-SP 12 28 110-06103 8 30 110-24403 14 19 
83308-012-000 16 7 · SS-6120930-TP 10 12 110-06202 8 10 110-24502 14 10 
.83309-012-000 16 6 SS-6121210-SP 10 22 110-06350 8 5 110-35003 6 3 
83310-012-000 16 4 SS-6121210-SP 10 33 110-06509 8. -· 7. 110-35300 6 10 
83311-012-000 16 13 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 110-06608 8 8 
83320·704~LOO-A 16 12 SS-6661110-SP 4 19 110-06756 8 4. .. 110: 3.8759 .li .... 42 .. 
83419-122-000 14 18 SS-6700710-SH 14 5 110-06905 8 16 110-38809 6 32 
83431-552·000-A 14 17 SS-7080510-TP 6 9 110-07002 8 14 110-47057 14 1 
83514-412-000 12 15 SS-7081310-SP 15 20 110-07101 8 12 110·47107 14 4 
83529-226·000 12 7 SS-7090910-SP 8 32 110-07200 8 - . 15 110-50002 4 15 
83530-555-000 12 1 SS-7091110-SP 8 34 110-07309 8 11 110-50101 4 18 
89117-012-000 6 41 SS-7110350-SP 15 15 110-09800 10 5 . 11Q:.!i.Q20Q_ __ 10 1 

SS-7110740-TP 10 41 110-09909 10 16 110-50309 --- io-----2-· 
CQ-2520000~00 12 10 SS-7111120-SP 10 46 110-10006 10 13 110:.50408 10 21 
CQ-3500000-FO . 4 3 SS-7120640-SP 15 7 110·10402 10 17 110-50507 10 4 
CS·079073A-SH 6 36 SS-7120770-SH 10 6 110-10501 10 7 110::50655 10 19 
CS-079101A·SH 6 29 SS-7121410-SP "tO 44 110·10600 10 l l 110-50705 10 18 
CS·147121A-SH 4 23 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 110-10709 10 8 _j_lQ-52107 ______ ;4_ J 2___ 
CS-147121A·SH 10 37 SS-7701010-SP 15 4 110-10808 10 30 110-52701 10 14 
C~·147121A·SH 10 49 SS-8090670-SP 2 32 110-10907 10 39 111-81005 16 21 

SS-8110410-TP 6 37 110-10907 10 48 111-81054 16 1 
03201-555-DAO 15 9 SS-8150432-TH 6 34 110_-11053 1.0 .... 43 .. Jll=J.!YliL ___ .. 1.6. __ 2_ 
03213·555- DAO 15 10 SS-8150432-TH 10 40 110-11103 10 23 111·81153 16 14 

SS-8150710-SP 2 33 110-11251 10 25 111-81906 16 11 
MD8·10081400 6 11 SS-8150912-TH 4 13 110-11301 10 28 

SS-8151150-SP 4 I 110-14008 10 34 
81830·127-0AO 6 40 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINESS OFFICE 
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME. 
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 

JUKI fli(~tt 
T182 !li¥-llllll.l'ffimOOIIIIIJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-1111 ( it!N) 
I!ll~~ll.li~OO 
TEL. 03-480-1113($f1t'Jv1 /) 

1990.12 Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




